	OIPE			
	07 a	01-2005		
22.08	Form PTO-1536 BJ PI	U.S. DI	EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE S. Patent and Trademark Office	
3	PADEMIN	3033130	П	
è	To the honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original doc	:uments or copy thereof.	
~	Name of conveying party(ies): Isao Nagaoka; Daiju Okuda;	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>SEIKAGAKU CORPORATION and</u> JUNTENDO UNIVERSITY		
	Shin Yomogida and Hiroshi Tamura	Internal Address:		
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	SEIKAGAKU CORPORATION	JUNTENDO UNIVERSITY	
	3. Nature of conveyance:	1-5, Nihonbashi-Hocho 2-chome, Chuo-ku	2-1-1 Hongo, Bunkyo-ku Tokyo 1138421	
	X Assignment Merger	Tokyo 103-0023 Japan	Japan	
	Security Agreement Change of Name			
	Other	1		
		City:State:Zip		
	Execution Date: April 21, 2005	Additional Name(s) & address(es) atta		
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/093,875 Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No. (s)		
i	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and pate		
	Name: <u>Jody L. Factor</u> <u>Factor & Lake, Ltd.</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ X Enclosed		
	Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged	to deposit account	
	Street Address: 1327 W. Washington Blvd.			
)-0545	
	City: <u>Chicago</u> State: <u>IL</u> Zip: <u>60607</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if page)	aying by deposit account)	
06/28/2	005 DTESSEM1 00000057 11093875			
02 FC:80	21 / 40.00 OP			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Signature

Jacob D. Koering

Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 016730 FRAME: 0886

ASSIGNMENT

SEI-051071 SEI-051071CA SEI-051071EP

FACTOR & LAKE, LTD.

1327 West Washington Blvd. Suite 5G/H Chicago, Illinois 60607 (312) 226-1818

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the following inventor or inventors (hereinafter called ASSIGNOR)

Isao NAGAOKA, Daiju OKUDA, Shin YOMOGIDA, all citizens of Japan, each having a mailing address at Department of Host Defense and Biochemical Research, School of Medicine, Juntendo University, 2-1-1 Hongo, Bunkyo-ku, Tokyo 113-8421, Japan; and Hiroshi TAMURA, a citizen of Japan, having a mailing address at, 6-13 Nakato 4-chome, Musashimurayama-shi, Tokyo 208-0001, Japan,

and

hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to:

SEIKAGAKU CORPORATION

1-5, Nihonbashi-Hocho 2-chome, Chuo-ku Tokyo 103-0023 JAPAN

JUNTENDO UNIVERSITY

2-1-1 Hongo, Bunkyo-ku Tokyo 1138421 JAPAN

(hereinafter called ASSIGNEES), the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the inventions known as:

ANTIBACTERIAL PEPTIDE

.. (200 00-

United States Patent Application Serial Number	73, 8 75, filed on March 29, 2005;
Canadian Patent Application Serial Number	, filed on March 30, 2005; and
European Patent Application Serial Number	, filed on March 31, 2005,
all rights and privileges under any Letters Patent which if any, throughout the entire world to sue for all pas before the execution of this assignment.	may be granted thereon, including all rights, t infringements which may have occurred
(1) The ASSIGNOR(s) agrees without char	ge to said ASSIGNEE but at its expense (a)

(1) The ASSIGNOR(s) agrees without charge to said ASSIGNEE but at its expense (a) to execute (i) all necessary papers to be used in connection with this application and any additional, continuing, or divisional applications, as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient, (ii) all papers in connection with any interference or other legal or quasilegal proceedings relating to this application or any additional, continuing, or divisional application thereof, (iii) all papers and documents which may be necessary in connection with the preparation and filing of any foreign applications or with making claims to priority rights granted under the provisions of the

PATENT REEL: 016730 FRAME: 0887 International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements; (b) to cooperate with ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward in any such proceedings; and (c) to perform all other affirmative acts which may be necessary or desirable to obtain a grant of a valid patent for said invention in any country throughout the world.

- (2)ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and the appropriate officials in any other country, to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted upon any patent application or any additional, continuing or divisional applications thereof to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.
- ASSIGNOR(s) hereby covenants and warrants that they have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest by this instrument, free of any encumbrances and that no other agreement has been or will be executed in conflict herewith.
- ASSIGNOR(s) hereby grants to the law firm of FACTOR &LAKE, LTD. of **(4)** Chicago, Illinois, authority and power to insert on this instrument any further identification which may be necessary or desirable for purposes of recordation in the United States Patent Office or the Patent Office of any foreign country.

ASSIGNOR(s)

Date: April 21, 2005 Name of Inventor: Isao NAGAOKA

Date: April 21, 2005 Name of Inventor: Daiju Okuda

Daiju Okuda

Date: April 2/, 2005 Name of Inventor: Shin YOMOGIDA

Date: Apr. / 2 / , 2005 Name of Inventor: Hiroshi TAMADA

Hiroshi Tamuro

RECORDED: 06/27/2005